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PALO ALTO HEALTH CARE SYSTEM
3801 MIRANDA AVE, PALO ALTO, CA
— )
PROJECT No. 640-39
VA —C [ No. -397
ALTERNATE No.1: 1. DELETE NEW FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSIONS
2. DELETE SECURITY CAMERAS
3. DELETE SOUND AND PAGING
ALTERNATE No.2: 1. DELETE CORE OFFICE AREA AND MILLWORK
2. DELETE TEAM ROOMS & CONFERENCE ROOMS
3. DELETE REPROGRAPHIC ROOMS AND MILLWORK
r- N =< oI N
( \ ALTERNATE No.3: 1. DELETE MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCREEN ON THE ROOF
: : 2. DELETE WEST WALL COMPOSITE WALL PANELS AND FLOORING
EIFS
| : 3. DELETE SUN SHADE DEVICES
| | 4. DELETE ALUMINUM SHADING FINS AT EAST/WEST
TG : ! 5. DELETE ROOF WALKWAY PADS
' NEW OFFICE 6. DELETE UTILITY FENCE AT UTILITY YARD
! !
gg'FL,g'ENiNBOO&BS 1 : ADDITION 7. DELETE ROOF LADDERS
| i
{ | EXISTING LOBBY ALTERNATE No.4: 1. DELETE WHISPER CLOUDS
NI ADDITION 2. DELETE TILES (CT—4 & CT-5)
3. DELETE LIGHT BOXES
4. DELETE CARPET.
5. DELETE BLINDS AND SHADES.
6. DELETE COMPUTER MILLWORK
7. DELETE WOOD WALL PANEL AT HALLWAYS
8. DELETE TERRAZZO AT HALLWAY AT FIRST FLOOR
9. DELETE ACOUSTICAL PERFORATED CEILING PANELS
10. DELETE GLASS @ CANOPY
11. DELETE TWO NEW WINDOWS @ LOBBY BLDG
SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 01 00 00 1.2 FOR ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION
= ——
WCM’BBEAN
MARRJAGERD Dp,
EXISTING
o 4 BLDG. 1002 A NEW OFFICE ADDITION OF APPROXIMATELY 19,800 FT. WILL BE CONSTRUCTED AT THE NORTH—EAST CORNER OF
g LOBBY BUILDING. THE NEW OFFICE IS A TWO STORY ADDITION CONTAINING PRIVATE OFFICES, OPEN OFFICE, CONFERENCE ROOMS, TEAM ROOMS, STAFF
LOUNGES, EXTERIOR STAIRWAY, CIRCULATION AND OTHER SUPPORT FUNCTIONS.
4 % “Panpy &
w (7 5
$Th e H 5o g g AREA 1 AREA OF
E 5 5 1962 NEW OFFICE
J - g ADDITION
= 8 & BRALy :;2
g § OPEN | >
PROJECT LOCATION é’? COURTYARD
./— 5001“5#
”THAVE_ q
oo™ AREA 2
o 1964
BRP@F? “0p e
BAYSHORE
AMORAVE_
— N } J I % - EXISTING AREA OF
d A¥Stong LOBBY ADDITION
EFMECM § § cg g -§ =z
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L orL ANGLE FOF FACE OF FINISH PART PARTIAL
Q@ AT FOM FACE OF MASONRY PB PUSH BUTTON ARCHITECTURAL: GENERAL INFORMATION ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
¢ CENTERLINE FIN. FINISH PL PROPERTY LINE
) DIAMETER OR ROUND FLR FLOOR PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE THE KPA GROUP Gl000 COVER SHEET E001 ELECTRIC SYMBOLS, NOTES AND ABBREVIATIONS
4 POUND OR NUMBER FLUOR FLUORESCENT PLAS PLASTER 1 KAISER PLAZA, SUITE 445 Gl001 ABBREVATIONS,SYMBOLS, INDEX OF DRAWINGS, AND APPLICABLE STANDARDS ES100 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN
U INCH FO FINISHED OPENING PLYWD PLYWOOD OAKLAND, CA 94612 61002 BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS
, FOOT OR FEET FP FIRE PROTECTION PR PAR 510—-271-6701 T EL101 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN
3 TG FOOTING PS) POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH 61102 CODE COMPLIANCE — OCCUPANCY AND EGRESS SECOND FLOOR
© A/C AR CONDITIONER STRUCTURAL: EP101 ELECTRICAL POWER FIRST FLOOR PLAN
v AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR FURG FURRING PTN PARTITION ' CIVIL EP102 ELECTRICAL POWER SECOND FLOOR PLAN
’ ALUM ALUMINUM FURN FURNITURE THE KPA GROUP EP103 ELECTRICAL POWER ROOF PLAN
. ALT ALTERNATE FUT FUTURE aTY QUANTITY 1 KAISER PLAZA, SUITE 445 CU100 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY — FOR REFERENCE ONLY
8 ARCH ARCHITECT OAKLAND, CA 94612 cu101 SITE PLAN — UTILITY EXISTING E-501 ELECTRICAL DETAILS 1
o ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE GA GAUGE OR GAGE 510-271-6701 T Ccu102 SITE PLAN — DEMOLITION E-502 ELECTRICAL DETAILS 2
5 GALV GALVANIZED RA RETURN AR 510-271-6707 F CU103 SITE PLAN
8D BOARD GALV STL GALVANIZED STEEL RB RESILIENT BASE OR RUBBER BASE Sant R 602 FLECTRICAL SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
= GB GRAB BAR CHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, TELECOM:
BLDG BUILDING (R) RELOCATE ME ’ ’ ’ E603 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR R RADIUS OR RISER
" Eﬁ?@ Sﬁgélﬁﬁg GD GUARD RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN SYSKA HENNESSY GROUP
. GL GLASS or GLAZED RD ROOF DRAIN 425 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 700 ARCHITECTURAL
g BO BACK OF SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104 FIRE ALARM
kel BOT BOTTOM GR GRADE REINF REINFORCED/REINFORCING 415—288—9060’ T
0 BTWN BETWEEN GSF GROSS SQUARE FEET REQ'D REQUIRED 415—835-0385 F AS102 SITE_ACCESSIBILITY AND DETAIL FA101 FIRE ALARM FIRST FLOOR PLAN
© BUR BUILT—UP ROOFING GSM GALVANIZED SHEET METAL REV REVISION AE101 FIRST FLOOR PLAN FA102 FIRE ALARM SECOND FLOOR PLAN
I GYP GYPSUM RM ROOM AE102 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
a AE103 ROOF PLAN
55 ggg 8QEIII['\ICI;:I-?FNI A BUILDING CODE RO ROUGH OPENING FIRE PROTECTION: AE104 ROOF PLAN AT EXISTING BUILDING 1002
- C~C CENTER TO CENTER R HouR - SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SJ ENGINEERS AE301 FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN MECHANIGAL DRAWINGS
2 CcC CONTRACTOR FURNISHED & INSTALLED SED SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS 300 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, SUITE 308 AE302 SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN MO0 MECHANICAL SYMBOLS, NOTES AND ABBREVIATIONS
o, CIP CAST IN PLACE HT HEIGHT SF SQUARE FOOT OAKLAND, CA 94612 M002 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
S % HVAC HEATING /VENTILATION /AIR CONDITIONING SHT SHEET 510-837—1505 T
cJ CONTROL JOINT AE401 ENLARGED PLANS — EXTERIOR STAIRS M003 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
: CLG CEILING SIM SIMILAR ©10-832-1507 F AE402 ENLARGED PLANS M004 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
Z CLG HT CEILING HEIGHT ICB IRRIGATION CONTROL BOX SMD SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS M005 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
5 CLR CLEAR INC INCORPORATED 296 oLA8 ON GRADE OROTECHNICAL ﬁgg? EQEE:SE Etgﬁ%ﬁé MS100 CENTRAL UTILITY PLANT SITE PLAN
SP SPACE
. ggf 88’[‘85,'?'5 MASONRY" UNIT :,[_-) mg:gg E,L’E%HER OR INTERIOR DESIGN SPD SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS ROCKRIDGE GEOTECHNICAL MS401 MECHANICAL YARD ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
CONC CONCRETE IN INCHES SPEC SPECIFICATION 270 GRAND AVENUE AEB00 BUILDING SECTIONS
CONT CONTINUOUS INFO INFORMATION 0 SQUARE OAKLAND, CA 94610 AE6O1 BUILDING SECTIONS mmg; uggmmgﬁt mﬁg ggggNchéEgogLﬁtA N
510—420-5738 T
CO CONTRACTING OFFICER INT INTERIOR SSD SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 510-652-3096 F AE650 WALL SECTIONS MH103 MECHANICAL HVAC ROOF PLAN
8%)R 88%%%2“‘?0%2%& YREPRESENTATIVE ISA INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY 2% gﬁmﬁg STEEL AE651 WALL SECTIONS
AE652 WALL SECTIONS MH201 MECHANICAL ZONING FIRST FLOOR PLAN
CTR CENTER J—BOX JUNCTION BOX STIFF STIFFENER AE653 WALL SECTIONS MH202 MECHANICAL ZONING SECOND FLOOR PLAN
JT JOINT STL STEEL y MH301 MECHANICAL SECTIONS
° DB DECIBEL STRUCT STRUCTURE/STRUCTURAL AE800 DOOR SCHEDULE
ke DEMO DEMOLITION LAM LAMINATE SUSP SUSPEND(ED) MP101 MECHANICAL PIPING FIRST FLOOR PLAN
0 DEPT DEPARTMENT LBS POUND SYM SYMBOL ﬁgggg E:glssTH FESBED%LIEISHES -~ MP102 MECHANICAL PIPING SECOND FLOOR PLAN
! DET DETAIL LIN LINEAR, LINEAL AEBO4 SECOND FLOOR FINISHES PLAN
o DIA DIAMETER T & B TOP & BOTTOM AEB05 SIGN SCHEDULE M501 MECHANICAL DETAILS
. o oo N T TG APPLICABLE STANDARDS e ooy s ko ML S
S DP DEEP MAX MAXIMUM THRU THROUGH AE900 TYPICAL EXTERIOR METAL STUD WALL FRAMING DETAILS M504 MECHANICAL DETAILS
DWG(S) DRAWINGS MECH MECHANICAL TYP TYPICAL CODES, STANDARDS AND EXECUTIVE ORDERS: AE9O1 DETAILS — WALL AND PARTITION TYPES M505 MECHANICAL DETAILS
MFR MANUFACTURER AE902 DETAILS — SUSPENDED CEILING ASSEMBLIES
E EAST MIN MINIMUM UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED e VA DIRECTIVES, DESIGN MANUALS, MASTER AE903 MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS M601 CENTRAL PLANT SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
(E) or EXIST EXISTING MISC MISCELLANEOUS SPECIFICATIONS, VA NATIONAL CAD STANDARD APPLICATION AE904 DETAILS — MILLWORK
T\ EACH MTL METAL GUIDE AND OTHER GUIDANCE ON THE TECHNICAL AE905 DETAILS — ACCESSIBILITY AND ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS MI701 MECHANICAL CONTROL DIAGRAMS
5 o s e oo LA (1 T —— oo prowes om wes
o ot T e el ¢ 2 NERWIONA BULONG GO (0 s
° ELEC ELECTRICAL N NORTH VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
i « 2012 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA
< EL or ELEV ELEVATION NA or N/A NOT APPLICABLE or NOT AVAILABLE W VA FURNISHED/VA INSTALLED CODES, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF NFPA 5000 ,gND N)FPA
k= ENG or ENGR ENGINEER NIC NOT IN CONTRACT 900
o EQ EQUAL NO NUMBER WD WOOD STRUCTURAL PLUMBING DRAWINGS
8 g EQUIP EQUIPMENT NTS NOT TO SCALE w/ WITH e OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION
S EXP EXPANSION W/O WITHOUT (OSHA) STANDARDS SS001 GENERAL NOTES P0OO1 PLUMBING COVER SHEET
N EXT EXTERIOR WT WEIGHT SS002 DRILLED IN ANCHORS P002 PLUMBING SCHEDULES
: 88 8“T§IE§T%ITAMETER (DIM.) " VA SEISMIC DESION REQUIREMENTS PER VA HANDBOOK ggggi mﬁﬁt gﬁﬁl%%%rNGGRAggTA?gAILS PL101 PLUMBING FIRST FLOOR PLAN
* EB?N I'::'C')?UENB/E%ETMENT CONNECTION OF OUTSIDE FACE ’ H=18-8 AND IBC SS005 TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS PL102 PLUMBING SECOND FLOOR PLAN
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET OPH OPPOSITE HAND * 2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) a0 TVPOAL HiiING RESTANED BRACE DETALS PL103 PLUMBING ROOF PLAN
FF/EL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION OPNG OPENING PL401 ENLARGED PLUMBING FLOOR PLANS
. FOC FACE OF CONCRETE OR FACE OF CURB OPP OPPOSITE * 2012 NATIONAL STANDARD PLUMBING CODE (NSPC) $S101 FOUNDATION AND FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
OPT OPTIONAL SS102 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN P501 PLUMBING DETAILS
. AMERICAN SOCIETY OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERS SS103 ROOF FRAMING PLAN P601 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS
= (ASME) A 17.1 $5201 COLUMN SCHEDULE
0 (NOTE: NOT ALL ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOLS ARE NECESSARILY USED ON THIS PROJECT.) * 2007 ASME BOILER AND PRESSURE VESSEL CODE gggg; gxggg Emg Etgg:g:g FIRE PROTECTION
i SYMBOLS * ASME CODE FOR PRESSURE PIPING FX001 COVER SHEET FIRE PROTECTION
5 . BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED SS401 FOUNDATION DETAILS FX002 LEGEND AND ABBREVIATIONS FIRE PROTECTION
= o CONCRETE (ACI 318-11) SS501 CEILING FRAMING PLAN AND DETAILS FX101 FIRST FLOOR PLAN — FIRE PROTECTION
S SS502 STAR DETAILS FX102 SECOND FLOOR PLAN — FIRE PROTECTION
° e ENERGY CODE FOR NEW FEDERAL COMMERCIAL AND SS503 STEEL DETAILS
S b 1 , MULTI—FAMILY HIGH RISE RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
Oinw GRID (7)) ENLARGED - CHANGE OF o S 0 X eaoHC BAR
\ASA  — ELEVATION « THE PROVISIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY SIGNS
A + > DETAIL TELECOMMUNICATIONS
———COLUMN LINE « GREENING THE GOVERNMENT — EXECUTIVE ORDERS 13123
DIMENSION LINE - < WORK' POINT, DATUM <ﬁ> WALL TYPE AND 13148 T001 TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYMBOLS, NOTES AND ABBREVIATIONS
T101 TELECOMMUNICATIONS FIRST FLOOR PLAN
= 2N . 20L%HVR%TI?ESSAQSRSQ\?EF’TABLE INDOOR AR QUALITY T102 TELECOMMUNICATIONS SECOND FLOOR PLAN
2 SECTION EXIT LIGHT - :
0 \A5 ® 7201 TELECOMMUNICATIONS FIRST FLOOR CEILING PLAN
S ®7EXISTING GRID * SAFETY STANDARDS FOR REFRIGERATION SYSTEMS - T202 TELECOMMUNICATIONS SECOND FLOOR CEILING PLAN
) ASHRAE STANDARD 15
= T401 TELECOMMUNICATIONS ENLARGED TELECOM ROOM 121 PLAN
£ A T 1) ELEVATION / * THE AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS T402 TELECOMMUNICATIONS ENLARGED TELECOM ROOM 201 PLAN
o COLUMN LINE N, y (ASTM) STANDARDS 7501 TELECOMMUNICATIONS DETAILS
£ DIMENSION LINE . | DEPRESSED SLABARTH ,
S o « UNDERWRITERS’ LABORATORIES. INC. (UL) STANDARDS AND 7601 TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONDUIT SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
o OE A (=3 "BUILDING MATERIALS, FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT, AND %8% %Eggmgmgﬁ:gmg E”C?IEEESI'\IS(I;ll\]ngl-leLENEIAI)G;EéI'\?AAM
o FIRE RESISTIVE DIRECTORIES”
= /BN Emgg\' @ KEYNOTE / AN N M ATEF“ ALS T604 TELECOMMUNICATIONS PAGING ADDRESS SYSTEM
3 —— DEPTH e AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION (AISC) SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
et o 1 concrere MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION Y101 SECURITY FIRST FLOOR PLAN
REVISION ! J ALIGN — e AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI) Y102 SECURITY SECOND FLOOR PLAN
o T EARTH STANDARDS Y201 SECURITY FIRST FLOOR CEILING PLAN
3 N D0OR IDENTIFICATION OPENING e ARCHITECTURAL BARRIERS ACT ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS Tv202 SECURITY SECOND FLOOR CEILING PLAN
- SEE DOOR SCHEDULE Cﬁﬁ SASE COURSE (ABAAS) INCLUDING VA SUPPLEMENT, BARRIER FREE Y601 SECURITY SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
S NORTH ARROW DESIGN GUIDE
e RIGID e UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SPECIFIC REFERENCES TO
5 CODES, REGULATIONS, STANDARDS, MANUFACTURER’S
= # \évll_:'\éD(av\va[l)%%nglgﬁgSﬁE _ DETAIL NUMBER INSULATION INSTRUCTIONS OR REQUIREMENTS OF REGULATORY
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BUILDING OCCUPANT LOAD: OCCUPANCY /USE: OFFICES
PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS BY BUILDING FIRST FLOOR: OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: BUSINESS GROUP B
EXISTING BLDG 1002® BUILDING ADDITIONS ’ BUILDING LOBBY OFFICE TOTAL __~ OCC.LOAD '
1002 ADDITION ADDITION ~ FLOORPLATE ~ FACTOR  OCCUPANTS _
TOTAL LOBBY SUNNYVALE I TOTAL TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE Il B
FIXTURE TYPE LVL 1 LVL 2| EXISTNG [LVL 1 LVL 2 |LVL 1  LVL 2| NEW OFFICE/LAB/SMALL CONF 19,740 + 0 + 1,530 = 21,270 / 100 = 213
OPEN OFFICE AREA 0 + 0 + 6.075 = 6075 7 100 = 6i FIRE SPRINKLERS: FULLY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM THROUGHOUT
STORAGE /EQUIPMENT 0 + 620 + 325 = 94 , 500 = 4
MENS we 5 5 10 1 1 1 1 4 RESTROOMS 510 + 460 + 470 = 1440 0 = 0 FIRE ALARM: FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PROVIDED
UR 4 3 7 1 1 1 1 4 MEANS OF EGRESS 3,440 + 4,690 + 1,510 = 9,640 Vi 0 = 0 OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION PROVIDED
LAV 4 4 8 1 1 1 1 4 EXTERIOR PATIO 0 + 1,680 + 0 = 1,680 15 = 112 MANUAL FIRE ALARM BOXES PROVIDED
WOMENS | wc 3 9 5 s 9 s 9 8 FLOOR TOTALS: 23,690 GSF + 7,450 GSF + 9,910 GSF = 41,050 GSF 390 FIRST FLOOR BUILDING HEIGHT: ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: = 55 FEET
LAY > 1 3 1 1 1 1 4 WITH ALLOWABLE HEIGHT INCREASE W/ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
COURTYARD: 6,400 0 0 6,400 100 64 COURTYARD o5 FEET +20 FEET = 75 FEET
ACTUAL HEIGHT:
SHARED | OF 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 8 390 + 64 = 454 BUILDING 1002 = 28'-0"
NEW ADDITION = 37'—10”
SVC SINK 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 SECOND FLOOR: NUMBER OF STORIES: ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES: 3
NOTES. OFFICE/LAB/SM CONF 19,530 + 0  + 1,465 = 20995 / 100 = 210 ACTUAL NOMBER N o )
(A) ADA COMPLIANCE NOT FIELD VERIFIED OPEN OFFICE AREA o 4+ 0 460/ = 610, 100 = 61 NEW ADDITION = 2
CONFERENCE RM >750 SF 0 + 1,640 + 0 = 1,640 /15 =110
STORAGE /EQUIPMENT 0 + 587 + 325 = 912 / 500 = 4 FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS:
SHAFT 0 + 0 + 65 = 65 i 0O = 0
RESTROOMS 520 + 460 + 470 = 1,450 0 = 0 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPES WHERE BUILDING ELEMENTS SHALL HAVE FIRE—RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION (IN HOURS):
PLUMBING FIXTURE ANALYSIS MEANS OF EGRESS 4,040  +3,183  + 1,510 = 8743 / 0 = 0 RATING ( :
TOTAL(1)(2) TOTAL (3) STRUCTURAL FRAME 0
FIXTURE TYPE REQUIRED PROVIDED DIFFERENCE @ FLOOR TOTALS: 24,090 GSF + 5,870 GSF + 9,910 GSF = 39,870 GSF 385 EE&C))RND BEARING WALLS EXTERIOR 0
INTERIOR 0
Mm@
NON—BEARING WALLS  EXTERIOR 0
MENS WC [WC/UR] 12 [6/6] 25 [14/11] | OVER BY 13 [8/5] TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR BUILDINGS AND COURTYARD | 839 NTERIOR 0 (FIRE SEPARATION > 30)
LAV 8 12 OVER BY 4 FLOOR CONSTRUCTION/SECONDARY MEMBERS 0
ROOF CONSTRUCTION /SECONDARY MEMBERS 0
WOMENS | WC 12 13 OVER BY 1 NUMBER OF EXITS:
LAV 8 7 UNDER BY 1 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING FOR OTHER BUILDING ELEMENTS:
NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED = 3 FROM ANY STORY
EXIT CORRIDORS: 0 HOURS RATED
SHARED DF 9 " OVER BY 2 BUILDING 1002 AND LOBBY: SHAFT ENCLOSURES: 1 HOUR RATED
SVC SINK 1 1 OVER BY 0 EXISTING EXITS TO REMAIN, FIRST FLOOR = 4
EXISTING EXITS TO REMAIN, SECOND FLOOR = 4 BUILDING AREA WITH MIXED OCCUPANCY:

NOTES:
) BASED ON 2012 IBC

(1
(2) 50% OF WC QUANTITY CAN BE SUBSTITUTED BY URINALS PER 2012 IPC
(3

) ADA COMPLIANCE NOT FIELD VERIFIED

BLAST RESISTANT FACADE:

BLAST RESISTANT SYSTEM INCLUDES:
054000 COLD METAL FRAMING
084413 GLAZED ALUMINUM CURTAINWALLS
084413 GLAZING

— ANCHORS, ADJOINING SUBSTRATES, GLASS RETENTION & HARDWARE

DYNAMIC DESIGN PRESSURE: 4PSI, 14—MSEC TIME DURATION
GLASS RESPONSE: GSA PERFORMANCE CONDITION 3D

GLASS DESIGN: WINGARD 5.5

NEW ADDITION:

ADDITIONAL EXITS PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR = 1

ADDITIONAL EXITS PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR

EXIT WIDTH:

1

MINIMUM WIDTH CAPACITY OF EGRESS IN INCHES FROM AN AREA OR STORY BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD:
EGRESS WIDTH FACTOR FOR STAIRWAYS FOR SPRINKLED BUILDING = .20

EGRESS WIDTH FACTOR FOR CORRIDORS/DOORS FOR SPRINKLED BUILDING = .15

THEREFORE:

FIRST FLOOR EXIT CORRIDORS/DOORS: 454 OCC. LD. x .15 = 68.1" REQUIRED
MINIMUM OF 4 EXIT DOORS X 36" = AT LEAST 144" PROVIDED

SECOND FLOOR EXIT CORRIDORS/DOORS: 385 OCC. LD. X .15 = 57.8" REQUIRED
MINIMUM OF 4 EXIT DOORS X 36" = AT LEAST 144" PROVIDED

SECOND FLOOR STAIRWAYS: 385 OCC. LD. X 0.2 = 77.0" REQUIRED
MINIMUM OF 4 EXIT STAIRWAYS X 44" = AT LEAST 176" PROVIDED

OCCUPANCIES REQUIRE NO SEPARATION.
BUILDING AREA:

ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR:

TABLE 503 - GROUP B: TYPE Il B = 23,000

ALLOWABLE INCREASE FOR FRONTAGE: (CALCULATED INCREASE FACTOR 70%)

23,000 X .70 = 16,100

ALLOWABLE INCREASE FOR SPRINKLERS: (CALCULATED INCREASE FACTOR 200%)

23,000 X 2.0 = 46,000 (WHEN ALL PHASES COMPLETE WITH SPRINKLERS)

TOTAL AREA INCREASE BASED ON FRONTAGE AND FIRE SPRINKLER PROTECTION:

MEANS OF EGRESS:

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR MEANS OF EGRESS COMPONENTS:
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT FOR B OCCUPANCY = 300’
MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL = 100’
MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS = 3

DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS = NO LESS THAN 1/3 DIAGONAL DISTANCE OF AREA SERVED
EGRESS WIDTH FACTOR FOR STAIRWAYS = .2
EGRESS WIDTH FACTOR FOR OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS = .15
ACCESSIBLE AREA OF REFUGE NOT REQUIRED

MINIMUM COMPONENT WIDTH FOR EXIT PASSAGEWAYS, CORRIDORS AND STAIRWAYS = 447

23,000 + 16,100 + 46,000 = 85,100 (170,200 TWO FLOORS)

M: 5 WC/ 4 UR/ 4 LAV M: 1 WC/ 1 UR/ 1 LAV M: 1 WC/ 1UR/ 1 LAV M: 5 WC/ 3 UR/ 4 LAV M: 1 WC/ 1 UR/ 1 LAV M: 1 WC/ 1UR/ 1 LAV
AREA 1 AREA 1
W: 3 WC/ 2 LAV W: 2 WC /1 LAV W: 2 WC/ 1 LAV W: 3 WC/ 2 LAV W: 2 WC /1 LAV W: 2 WC/ 1 LAV DIAGRAM LEGEND:
FLOOR PLATE: 12,920 GSF DF: 1 OF:1 DF: 2 FLOOR PLATE: 12,920 GSF DF: 1 DF: 2
\ \ OUTLINE OF FLOORPLATE
AREA INCLUDED IN
(XX: #4# GSF)
! (RR:
NON—-BUSINESS USE
,’-'On\ @RESS: 2,110 GSF) gé% AND OCCUPANCY
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GENERAL NOTES:

1.

THE EAST, NORTH AND SOUTH FACADES ARE
SUBJECT TO BLAST PRESSURES AND SHALL BE
DESIGNED TO RESIST PRESSURE AS SPECIFIED.

2. THE WEST FACADE IS NOT SUBJECT TO BLAST
PRESSURE.
© 3. SEE EL101 & EL102 FOR EXIT LIGHTS.
4, SEE AEQ05 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCESSIBILITY
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2.  SEE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SITE
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL UTILITY INFORMATION AND
REQUIREMENTS.
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VERIFY UTILITY SIZES LOCATIONS DEPTHS AND
CONDITION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. NOT ALL UTILITIES MAY BE SHOWN.

2.  SEE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SITE
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL UTILITY INFORMATION AND
REQUIREMENTS.

3. UTILITIES INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM
HISTORIC DRAWINGS AND ARE GENERALLY LOCATED.
VERIFY UTILITY SIZES LOCATIONS DEPTHS AND
CONDITION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

one foot

4. VERIFY EXACT PIPING LOCATIONS WITH EXISTING
INNOVATION  WAY ON—=SITE UTILITIES, NEW UTILITIES AND OTHER
CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS.

N74'18'31"W  466.24

(E) BUILDING 1002

4'-00" WIDE GATE

5. ELEVATORS WITHIN EXISTING BUILDING MAY NOT BE
s 30 6o USED FOR TRANSPORT OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
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KEYED NOTES:

NEW BUILDING ADDITION.

one and one half inches

59'- 8" VIF

BUILDING PAD FILL, EXTEND 10" BEYOND BUILDING
PERIMETER, PLUS SLOPE BERM TOE 1:3. MATCH

EXISTING GRADES. ELEVATION 10" BELOW F.F.

27'-8 1/4”

CONCRETE PAD, SEE 8/SS003. SEE MS100 & MS401
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3

NEW FIRE HYDRANT, CONNECT TO EXISTING FW MAIN

o
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NEW ASPHALT PAVING, MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT
EDGES
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(E)WATER & FIRE WATER LINES
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DECORATIVE FENCE AND GATE, 8'-0" HIGH
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TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE WITH CONTROLLED
CAFE ACCESS.

— N

=

\\ (E) BUILDING 1002

\_
MAIN SERVICE

ENTRANCE EQUIPMENT (E) —\(i\
~ FH FW o\ | E\\ \ W FW

7 \//%iiﬁmmmwik_"
L (6)
E :gg“r::s \_.
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MAINTAIN CONSTRUCTION BARRIER BETWEEN BUILDING
AT BOTH FLOORS DURING ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION

I PERIOD. BARRIER SHALL BE HARD WALL. PLASTIC
BARRIERS SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED.
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ENLARGED UTILITY YARD

3/32" = 1'-0

REMOVE PORTIONS OF EXISTING ACCESS BARRIER AS
REQUIRED TO FACILITATE CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC.
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EXISTING STOCKPILED FILL FOR USE AS BUILDING
FILL FOR THIS PROJECT. SEE NOTE 2.
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LEGEND:
EXISTING UTILITIES
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